OP \$165.00 100444;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303837

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		04/29/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio Research Corporation
Street Address:	3900 Annapolis Lane North
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1004442	AUDIO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1959958	AUDIO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2965136	AUDIO RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1098429	HIGH DEFINITION
Registration Number:	1513373	HIGH DEFINITION
Registration Number:	1906337	THERE IS ONLY ONE REFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street c/o Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052988/439738
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

IRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0641

900288531

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fine Sounds Termination, 2#page1.tif source=Fine Sounds Termination, 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0642

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (this "Termination"), dated as of April 29, 2014, is executed by BANK OF THE WEST, a California corporation ("Secured Party"), whose address is 250 Marquette Avenue, Suite 575, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, in favor of Audio Research Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Company"), whose address is 3900 Annapolis Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55447.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of April 18, 2011, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO), evidencing security interests (the "Security Interests") granted by the Company in favor of the Secured Party over certain patents and trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Security Interests have been released, and the agreements that created the Security Interests have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the release of the Security Interests and the termination of the agreements that created the Security Interests.
- 2. Secured Party expressly terminates the Security Interests in the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, which was evidenced by the recordation of the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks with the USPTO (Trademarks division) on April 29, 2011, in Reel/Frame 004531/0543, and in the USPTO (Patents division) on April 29, 2011, in Reel/Frame 026205/0270.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

BANK OF THE WEST

By:	006	<u>J</u>	
Name:	David	Wang	
Title:	Director		

to Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
Audio Research	1004442	February 11, 1975	Registered
Audio Research	1959958	March 5, 1996	Registered
Audio Research	2965136	July 5, 2005	Registered
High Definition	1098429	April 11, 1977	Registered
High Definition	1513373	May 12, 1987	Registered
There is Only One reference	1906337	December 24, 1992	Registered

(A) (A)	
Status	Issued
Issue Date	July 30, 1991
Patent No.	5036292
Patents	Decoupled Electrolytic Capacitor

REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK

sf-3408413